3M™ PELTOR™
Tactical Modular
Audio System
3M Science. Applied to life.™
TM
270TM
2
2

Performance Specifications
& Ordering Information
3M™ PELTOR™ System Control Unit, SCU-300
16
17
* Modern military communication radios can have different configurations depending on how it is programmed. Users are advised to connect
headsets and SCU to actual radio and configuration being used, in order to test functions and features before purchase.
Accessories & Spare parts - SCU-300
Radio Cables - SCU-300
Part number Description Legacy 3M ID SAP ID
RCU-300EU/1 3M™ PELTOR™ Remote Control Unit, RCU-300EU UU010934915 7100224667
FE0344/1 3M™ PELTOR™  Spring steel bracket for RCU-300 UU010967618 7100226974
DE0408/1 3M™ PELTOR™ SCU-300 Battery cap UU010967634 7100228540
TKD8003/1 3M™ PELTOR™  SCU attachment Clip UU010965505 7100228539
DE0437/4 SCU dust cap UU010958724 7100227470
DE0438/1 SCU cable dust cap UU010955944 7100228566
Part number Description Legacy 3M ID SAP ID
SCU-FL001 HELICOPTER LOW IMPEDENCE UU010965554 7100227473
SCU-FL002 LVIS EUR - -
SCU-FL003 MBITR MARITIME, 10 pin - -
SCU-FL006 AN/PRC-163 - -
SCU-FL009 AN/VIC 3 - -
SCU-FL030 MOTOROLA GP340 UU010965760 7100228538
SCU-FL040 MBITR, HARRIS 5800, LVIS USA UU010965752 7100227451
SCU-FL042 NOKIA THR880 UU010958716 7100227351
SCU-FL052 THALES PR4G UU010965745 7100227450
SCU-FL063 MOTOROLA MTRTRBO UU010963666 7100228537
SCU-FL101     SEPURA STP UU010963658 7100231760
SCU-FL090 Smartphone, 3,5 mm UU010963641 7100228536
SCU-FL018 Motorola XTS1500 / HT1000 UU010958732 7100233149
Part Number Description Legacy 3M ID SAP ID Color
SCU-300EU CY 3M™ PELTOR™ System Control Unit, Coyote Brown UU010934899 7100223392
SCU-300EU WS GE 3M™ PELTOR™ System Control Unit, Grey, Bluetooth® UU010934816 7100224666
3M™ PELTOR™ System Control Unit, SCU-300
Performance Specifications
& Ordering Information